IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FRANK SMITH,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.



ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

LAWRENCE A. KADEN ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

۲.

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	5
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY RULED THAT ALL ISSUES EXCEPT THE ALLEGED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL ISSUE WERE NOT COGNIZABLE ON 3.850 BECAUSE OF APPELLANT'S PROCEDURAL DEFAULTS.	
ISSUE_II	7
APPELLANT RECEIVED A FULL AND FAIR HEARING ON HIS COLLATERAL ATTACK OF HIS TRIAL COUNSEL'S REPRESENTATION DURING THE SENTENCING PHASE OF APPELLANT'S TRIAL.	
ISSUE III	9
THE RECORD SUPPORTS THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS OF HISTORICAL FACT AND ULTIMATE CONCLUSIONS OF LAW THAT APPELLANT RECEIVED EFFECTIVE REPRE- SENTATION BY COUNSEL DURING THE SENTENCING PHASE OF HIS TRIAL.	
ISSUE IV	15
APPELLANT WAS PROPERLY CALLED AS AN ADVERSE WITNESS AT THE 3.850 HEARING.	
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Armstrong v. State, 429 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1983)	5
<u>Booker v. State</u> , 441 So.2d 148 (Fla. 1983)	5
Downs v. State, 453 So.2d 1102 (Fla. 1984)	9, 10, 13, 14, 16
<u>Jenny v. State,</u> 447 So.2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)	15
Magill v. State,So.2d, 9 F.L.W. 399 (Fla. 1984)	10
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 240 So.2d 807 (Fla. 1970)	5
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 424 So.2d 726 (Fla. 1982)	2
<u>State ex rel. Latino v. Buchanan,</u> 189 So.2d 529 (Fla. 3d DCA 1966)	15
<u>State v. Reynolds</u> , 238 So.2d 598 (Fla. 1970)	15
<u>State v. Washington,</u> 453 So.2d 389 (Fla. 1984)	6
<u>State v. Weeks,</u> 166 So.2d 893 (Fla. 1964)	15
<u>Stanley v. Zant</u> , 697 F.2d 955 (11th Cir. 1983)	10
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> U.S, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 16
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 410 So.2d 500 (Fla. 1982)	5
<u>Winfrey v. Maggio</u> , 664 F.2d 550 (5th Cir. 1981)	13
<u>Witt v. State</u> , 387 So.2d 922 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 449 U.S. 1067, 101 S.Ct. 796, 66 L.Ed.2d 612 (1980)	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

,

OTHER AUTHORITY PAGE Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850 5, 6, 15
